

**WRIT PETITION NO: 15069 of 2025**

J P Vidyasagar

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner : Mrs. CH Sujatha

Advocate for Respondents : GP for School Education (AP)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 27th June, 2025****P C :**

Notice.

Learned Government Pleader for the School Education Department
(AP) waives service on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 4 & 5.

Response be filed.

List on 11.08.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl