

**WRIT PETITION NO: 15069 of 2025**

J. P. Vidyasagar

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Ch. Sujatha

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for School Education

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 23rd September 2025****P C :**

Counter affidavit has been filed and the same be furnished to the counsel on the other side.

List on 18.11.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

AMD