



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-16
[3552]

WRIT PETITION NO: 15069 of 2025

J. P. Vidyasagar

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mrs. Ch. Sujatha

Advocate for Respondents:

GP for School Education

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 31st March, 2026.

P C :

Learned Government Pleader for School Education seeks some time to take instructions as to whether, in view of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, particularly the recent unnatural death of the petitioner's son, the petitioner could be considered for adjustment in any of the Model Schools in the State, subject to the vacancy being available and in accordance with Section 77(2) of the Andhra Pradesh Reorganisation Act, 2014 and Circular Memo No.9940/SPF & MC/2025, dated 07.08.2017.

List on 07.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN