

**WRIT PETITION NO: 15069 of 2025**

J. P. Vidyasagar

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mrs. Ch. Sujatha

Advocate for Respondents : GP for School Education

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 7th April 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions in the matter.

List on 21.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

kbs